Date: January 10,2025



To, The Board of Directors, HP TELECOM INDIA LIMITED Plot No. 97 01st Floor, Om Square, Near Ishwar Farm, BRTS Canal Road, Bhatar, Althan, Surat 395017, Gujarat, India.

Dear Sir,

#### Subject: Consent to act as a Market Maker in the SME Initial Public Offer (IPO) of HP TELECOM INDIA LIMITED

We hereby agree to be appointed as Market Maker and give consent to our name being inserted as Market Maker to the Company in the Draft Prospectus/ Prospectus to be filed with Stock Exchange where the Equity Shares of the Company are proposed to be listed and the Prospectus to be filed with the Registrar of Companies and other regulatory authorities, which the Company intends to issue in respect of the proposed Public Issue of the said Equity Shares.

The terms and condition of our appointment as a Market Maker are subject to separate agreement being signed between us.

We undertake that, we are registered Market Maker with NSE Limited and can act as a Market Maker. We enclose a copy of our registration certificate as **Annexure A**. We also certify that our registration is valid as on date and that we have not been prohibited or debarred by SEBI or any other regulatory authority, court or tribunal to act as an intermediary in capital market issues.

We also authorise you to deliver a copy of this letter of consent to the Registrar of Companies, pursuant to the provisions of Section 26 and 32 of the Companies Act, 2013, and to other regulatory authorities as may be required.

Our communication and other details are as follow:

Name: Aftertrade Broking Private Limited (formerly known as RCSPL Share Broking Pvt Ltd) Address: 206, Time Square, Besides Pariseema Building, CG Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad : 380009 Tel: +91 7801918080 Email: compliance@aftertrade.in Website: www.aftertrade.in Contact Person: Mr. Tanmay Trivedi SEBI Registration Number: INZ000155638

NSE Member Code: 90113

Yours Faithfully, For AFTERTRADE BROKING LIMITED

17 31

Compliance Officer Encl: a/a

Networth Certificate
NSE Market Maker Certificate

**Registered Office :** 

Shop No. 5, Krishna Palace , Opp. Police Station, Tokarkhada, Silvassa, Dadar & Nagar Haveli - 396 230



### **Corporate Office :**

, 206, Time Square Besides Pariseema Building, C.G.Road, Navrangpura Ahmedabad : 380009

Aftertrade Broking Private Limited

(Formerly known as RCSPL Share Broking Pvt. Ltd) CIN No : U51909DN2016PTC005503 | Member : NSE , BSE , NSDL



Ref No. NCL/SEC/2024/0167

September 19, 2024

### AFTERTRADE BROKING PRIVATE LIMITED

Shop No. 5, Krishna Palace, Opp. Police Station, Tokarkhada, Silvassa, Dadar & Nagar Haveli – 396230

Sub: Clearing Member (CM) Code

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to your request seeking confirmation of CM code due to change in name (Constitution) from Rcspl Share Broking Private Limited to Aftertrade Broking Private Limited.

In this regard, we wish to confirm you that the CM code M52019 earlier allotted to you will remain the same in case of the name change. You are requested to use this CM code in all your future communications with NSE Clearing Limited.

Kindly note that the said CM code is for Trading Member code 90113.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For NSE Clearing Limited

Ánil Suvarna Associate Vice President



National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref.No.NSE/MEM/2986/90113

M/s RCSPL SHARE BROKING PVT LTD **10MILL OFFICERS COLONY BEHIND OLD RBI** ASHRAM ROAD AHMEDABAD-380009

Kind Attn:MR ALPIT GOR,CEO

Dear Sir / Madam,

## Sub: Registration as Market Maker.

This is to inform you that your application for registration as Market Maker on SME segment has been approved by the Exchange on 10-JAN-2020.

In case of any query, kindly get in touch with Member Service Department on 1800 266 0050 or email us at msm@nse.co.in.

Yours Faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Officer-in-charge Member Service Department This is a computer generated statement -25---

10-JAN-2020

प्ररूप घ FORM D

# भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

(स्टाक दलाल और उप-दलाल) विनियम, 1992 (STOCK BROKERS AND SUB-BROKERS) REGULATIONS, 1992

0004505

(विनियम 6 तथा 10ख / Regulations 6 and 10B)

रजिस्ट्रीकरण प्रमाणपत्र

# **CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION**

बोर्ड, भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड अधिनियम,1992 के अधीन बनाये गये नियमों और विनियमों के साथ पठित उस अधिनियम की धारा 12 की उप-धारा (1) द्वारा प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 12 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Act, 1992, read with the rules and regulations made thereunder, the Board hereby grants a certificate of registration to

AFTERTRADE BROKING PRIVATE LIMITED TRADE NAME: AFTERTRADE BROKING PRIVATE LIMITED FORMERLY KNOWN AS RCSPL SHARE BROKING PRIVATE LIMITED. SHOP NO. 5, KRISHNA PALACE, OPP. POLICE STATION, TOKARKHADA, SILVASSA 396230 DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI, INDIA PAN: AAHCR9104Q

को प्रतिभूतियों में क्रय, विक्रय या व्यौहार / व्यापारों के समाशोधन तथा निपटान के क्रियाकलाप करने के लिए और ऐसे अन्य क्रियाकलाप जो स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (एक्सचेंजों) / समाशोधन निगम (निगमों) द्वारा अनुज्ञात हों करने के लिए, बोर्ड द्वारा, समय-समय पर, उसके लिए विनिर्दिष्ट शर्तों के अध्यधीन, स्टॉक दलाल / सांपत्तिक व्यापारिक सदस्य / समाशोधन सदस्य के रूप में रजिस्ट्रीकरण प्रमाणपत्र एतद्द्वारा प्रदान करता है ।

# Stock Broker

stock broker / proprietary trading member / clearing member for carrying on the activities of buying, selling or dealing in securities / clearing and settlement of trades and for carrying on such other activities as are permitted by stock exchange(s)/ clearing corporation(s), subject to the conditions specified therefor, from time to time, by the Board.

आबंटित रजिस्ट्रीकरण संख्या निम्नानुसार है / Registration number allotted is as under: INZ000155638

यह प्रमाणपत्र तब तक विधिमान्य रहेगा जब तक यह विनियमों के अनुसार निलंबित या रद्द नहीं हो जाता । This certificate shall be valid till it is suspended or cancelled in accordance with the Regulations.

> आदेश द्वारा / By order भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड के लिए और की ओर से For and on behalf of Securities and Exchange Board of India

N MURALIKRISHNAN प्राधिकत हस्ताक्षरकर्ता Authorised Signatory

तारीख / Date :November 7, 2023

as a